





PERMIT NUMBER

47-021

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,	
Charleston, W. Va.	DATE July 14, 1977
Surface Owner Garfield Paugh	Company Pacific States Gas & Oil, Inc.
Glenville, WV	P O Roy 67 Clenyille
Address	G.B. Reed 75
Mineral Owner G. B. Reed Gilmer Co. WV	Stewarts Creek Cluck
Address	PS 1 891
Coal Owner Braxton Co. Coal Braxton Co. WV	C1 amount 11 a
Address	District
Coal Operator None	Quadrangle GLenville
Address	-
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE	
Al' provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22,	
of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved I	NSPECTOR
for drilling . This permit shall expire if T	
operations have not commenced by 11-19-77	
operations not commenced by A	DDRESS Smithville. WV 261/8
That h (al)	HONE 477-2455- 477-3660
Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division	
GENTLEMEN:	
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the	above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease of	
made to Pitt. & WV Gas Co.	and recorded on the 9 day of Oct.
19 in Gilmer County, Book 117	Page 385
X NEW WELLDRILL DEEPER	REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED	BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.
The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer of have been notified as of the above date.	r licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or fi	notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required led with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *
	registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address	day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Der	partment of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL	Very truly yours,
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:	(Sign Name) Short
	Well Operator
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND	P.O. Box 67
P. O. BOX 879 Addres	Street
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 Well Opera	
AC-304 - 292-6331	City or Town
	WV
	State
notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location,	epartment of mines, within said period of ten 1926 1672 162 24 eipt of the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting erators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
BLANKET BOARD	GIL-2871

"I have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in Chapter 22, Article 4 Section 12-b and will carry out the specified requirements."

Signed by

Signed by

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER	TO XX DRILL	DEEPENFR	ACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR:	(If Known)	RESPONSIBLE AGENT:	
NAME S.W. Jack Dril	ling	NAME John Mork	
ADDRESSBuckhanno	n WV	ADDRESS P.O. Box	67, Glenville WV
TELEPHONE472-21		TELEPHONE 462-811	.8
	MPLETED WELL: 4800	ROTARY X	CABLE TOOLS
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL F			
	ILGAS_X	COMB STORAGE	DISPOSAL
			ODOTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGE CASING AND TUBING SIZE 20 - 16 13 - 10 9 - 5/8 8 - 5/8 7	USED FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	CEMENT FILL UP OR SACKS - CUBIC FT. Surface
5 ½		POSTED AT THE WELL SEE	28 Tooley Division 2010
4 ½	4800	4800	250 sks
3		coor fonce with Choc of 7	Perf. Top
2		location is betery approved	Perf. Bottom
Liners		the wax a flowly space of and I	Perf. Top
		- Ad basis	Perf. Bottom
WELLS DRILLED PRIO MUST ALSO BE SUBMITO FRACTURE - STIMULATE OIL AND/OR GAS WELL BOND, PERMANENT PROBLEM OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ING ORIGINAL PERMIT	ES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIG R TO 1929, A PERMANENT O TTED. E: L ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFO LAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RE L ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON A NUMBER, AND PERFORMANCE filed within ninety (90) days of	ORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) CORD. ND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929 E BOND.	OPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE OFIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
thereof. WAIVER: I the undersigned, this lease have exa We the	Agent for Coal Company as complied with all rules and reg	Coal Company, Owner naps this proposed well location have no objections to said we gulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7	or Operator of the coal under on. Ill being drilled at this location, Chapter 22 o 12/16/2024
		Fo	r Coal Company Official Title



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **DEPARTMENT OF MINES**

Oil and Gas Division WELL RECORD



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

Oil.

Rotary_X__

Quadrangle_Glenville Permit No.GIL-2871					Cable Recycling_ Water Floo Disposal	Comb
Company Pacific St Address P.O. Box 67, Farm G.B. Reed	Glenville, W	.Va. 26351	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Cement fill up Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Location (waters) Gluck Well No. P.S. #1 District Glenville	Run El	ev. 891	Size 20-16 Cond.			
The surface of tract is ow	•	field	13-10" 9 5/8			
Address Glenville,			8 5/8	400	400	Surface
Mineral rights are owned			7	100	100	Jarrace
Address	•	. Va .	5 1/2			†
Drilling Commenced 10			4 1/2	4628	4628	100 sks Class"A"
Drilling Completed 10			3	4020	4020	100 SKS Class A
Initial open flowN/A		bbls.	2			
Final production 1,200			Liners Used			1
Well open4						
FRAC: w/ 553 B sand; 40 Coal was encountered at Fresh water 30 Producing Sand Ben	70' - 3 f	gel; 350 lbs	s. citric aci	d; 13 gal. Inche Nater N/A	clay sta s A	abilizer.
Formation Color	Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or	Water	* Remarks
Surface Coal Shale Sand and Shale Shale Sand and Shale Big Lime Big Injun Shale Weir Shale Benson Shale		0 70 73 197 460 921 1572 1702 1784 1864 1980 4522 4546	70 73 197 460 921 1572 1702 1784 1864 1980 4522 4546 4670	E Log To	рp	
					(02/16/2024

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water	* Remarks
				= n-		
				-		
				-		
					*	
			*			
				n . n ×		
			,			
						02/16/2024

Date 6/5

Executive Vice President

By (1996)

() a ner

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

Oil or Gas Well_

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Co. 1 - 2871

Company Pacific States Gas & Oil TAL	CASING AND	DRILLING	LEFT IN	PACKERS
Address	Siza			n Ymygell saige
	16			Kind of Packer
Farm G. B. Reed	A # 1734			
Well No PS 1	10	Text of the second	1 (200) A (200) A	- Carlos Commences
District Glewville County Gilmen	81/4 8 5/8		400	AND SECURITION OF FREE PROPERTY.
Drilling commenced 10-20-77	6%			Depth set
Drilling commenced	5 3/16			
Drilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot	2	and a second		Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used	the state of the s		Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch	west present supposed supported by a select selection of the supposed suppo			Perf. bottom
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED 85	SIZE 400	No. FT Dat
lock pressurehrs.			744	771 807 40 %
Dilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERE	AT 70	FEET 34 INCHE
Fresh water 60 feet 300 feet	315 FEET.			FEETINCHE
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET			FEETINCHE
				F 14

Surface Csq

Remarks:

Mayor ..

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

remit No.			The second secon	We	li No.	- Committee of the Comm
COMPANY			ADDRESS		Jacobski spoljel	ri koli dra i radi nila di s ambo. Na ligita di Rodin di dingga na sila
FARM.		DISTRICT		COUNTY		
Filling Material Used						*****
		2				el influencia di managoni di disconflutationi mantaneno i mancanago
Liner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND T	UBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
					70 TO S TO 114 K F 10	
		Sandan Karasaka ang sang in sa			*	43.50.4
					1 1 1 1 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	***************************************
					2	
						Marine San
			44.69			45.00
				2. 12 2. 2. 2	es es es es	
		W To 45 28			400-40	
rillers' Names						
DAMP A ALL	Two to these there are the				* #1 2	9
emarks:			and the second			
				an in Yang Pro		
DATE	I hereby certify I	visited the abov	ve well on this date.			

DISTO 2/ 46/20240R







State of West Virginia

Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

APR 1 1986

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT

P. O. Box 67 Glenville, West Virginia 26351 DIST. & COUNTY Glenville/Gilmer 23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work High-Pressure Drilling to Prevent Waste 16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite Adequate Fresh Water Casing Adequate Production Casing 15.02 Adequate Coment Type 23.06 No Surface or Underground Pollution Reclaimed Drilling Pits No No Surface or Underground Pollution Reclaimed Drilling Pits 16.01 Reclaimed Drilling Pits No Surface or Underground Pollution Reclaimed Drilling Pits Signed Well Records Filed 16.02 Well Records Filed 16.03 I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED: SIGNED Charles All Provided Accordance With Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond coverage for the life of the well.	COMPA	NY Pacific States Gas & Oct.	IANCE REPORT
Glenville, West Virginia 26351 DIST. & COUNTY Glenville/Gilmer BULE DESCRIPTION IN COMPLIANCE YES NO Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste High-Pressure Drilling Required Permits at Wellsite Adequate Fresh Water Casing Adequate Coal Casing Adequate Production Casing Adequate Production Casing Adequate Cement Strenght Comment Type 33.02 Maintained Access Roads 25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste Reclaimed Drilling Pits 33.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines Hell Records on Site Well Records Filed Tool Underground Pollution Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines SIGNED Chair All Files DATE 3 3 3 6 8 6 8 8 8 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	P.	345 & O1 T-	PERMIT NO
RULE 23.06 25.04 25.04 25.03 High-Pressure Drilling to Prevent Waste Adequate Fresh Water Casing Adequate Fresh Water Casing Adequate Production Casing Adequate Coal Casing Adequate Cement Strenght 15.05 Cement Type 23.02 Maintained Access Roads 25.01 No Surface or Underground Pollution Reclaimed Drilling Pits 23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines Well Records Filed 16.01 Well Records Filed 16.02 Well Records Filed The Above Captioned Well AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED: SIGNED Characteristics DATE 3 3 30 50 Nour well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond	G1	enville, West Virginia 26351	
Notification Prior to Starting Work Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste High-Pressure Drilling Required Permits at Wellsite Adequate Fresh Water Casing Adequate Coal Casing Adequate Coment Strenght Cement Type Adequate Cement Strenght Coment Type Maintained Access Roads Nocessary Equipment to Prevent Waste Reclaimed Drilling Pits No Surface or Underground Pollution Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines Hold Well Records on Site Well Records Filed Tobs IN COMPLIANCE YES NO NO Maintained Permits at Wellsite Adequate Production Casing Adequate Coment Strenght Coment Type Maintained Access Roads No Surface or Underground Pollution Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines Well Records on Site HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED: SIGNED Characteristics DATE 3 3 30 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80	RULE	_	DIST. & COUNTY Glenville/Gilmer
Required Permits at Wellsite Adequate Fresh Water Casing Adequate Coal Casing Adequate Production Casing Adequate Production Casing Adequate Cement Strenght Cement Type 23.02 Maintained Access Roads 25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste Reclaimed Drilling Pits No Surface or Underground Pollution Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines Well Records on Site Well Records Filed 7.05 Identification Markings I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED: SIGNED Characterists DATE 3 26 86 Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond	25.04	NULLITICATION	IN COMPLIANCE
Adequate Coal Casing Adequate Production Casing Adequate Production Casing Adequate Cement Strenght Cement Type 3.02 Maintained Access Roads 25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste 23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits No Surface or Underground Pollution 23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines Well Records on Site 16.02 Well Records Filed 7.05 Identification Markings I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED: SIGNED Chair Natural DATE 3 3 30 86 Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond	16.01	Required Permits	Waste
Adequate Production Casing Adequate Cement Strenght Cement Type 3.02 Maintained Access Roads 25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste 23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits 23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines Well Records on Site 16.01 Well Records Filed 7.05 Identification Markings I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED: SIGNED Chair White Production Casing DATE 3 3 36 86 Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond	15.02	Adequate Coal Casing	
Maintained Access Roads 25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste 23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits No Surface or Underground Pollution Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines 16.01 Well Records on Site 16.02 Well Records Filed 7.05 Identification Markings I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED: SIGNED Cray Warkeroll DATE 3 26 86 Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond	15.04	Adequate Production Casing Adequate Cement Strengh	
No Surface or Underground Pollution Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines Well Records on Site Well Records Filed 7.05 Identification Markings I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED: SIGNED Frag Winderstein Signed DATE 3/36/86 Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond	23.02 25.01	Maintained Access Roads	
Well Records on Site Well Records Filed 7.05 Identification Markings I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED: SIGNED Charge Discount DATE 3/36/86 Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond	23.05	No Surface or Underground Pollution	
7.05 Identification Markings I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED: SIGNED Charge With Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond	16.01	Well Records on Site	ing Pipelines
SIGNED Craig Discussion DATE 3/36/86 Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond			
DATE $3/36/86$ Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond	I HAVE I	NSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND	RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:
Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond			SIGNED Craig Duckworth
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond			
420	with Cha	pter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the ab	ove well will remain under bond
April 2, 1986 DATE			April 2, 1986

FERC-121

1.0 API well number:			19	1 4 2
(If not available, leave blank, 14 digits.)	, !	047-021-2	2871 -	
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)		108		FF.B 2 8 1979
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)	Section	on of NGPA	Category	COSE & GAS DIVISION OF MI
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Pacific St Name P.O. Box 63 Street Glenville,		il, Inc.	14358 Seller Code
501	City	2 2 2	W.Va. 26.	351
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Glenville Field Name Gilmer County		W.VA.	
(b) For OCS wells:			Star	e
•		f Lease:	Block Nur	
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	_G. B. Reed #1	y Yr.	OCS Lease Numb	per
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)				
5.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Equitable Ga	s Company		#5939
(b) Date of the contract:				Buyer Com-
(1)		110117 Mo. Day	17,5	
(c) Estimated annual production:				
10 N. B.		21.0		
		21.0	MMcf.	
Contract price:	(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	MMcf. (c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Tota' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)			(c) All Other Prices [Indicate	
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.) Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	(\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate	1.697
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.) Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.) Person responsible for this application:	1. <u>5</u> 1 <u>0</u> 2. <u>2</u> <u>6</u> <u>4</u>	(b) Tax 0.187	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate	(b) and .
Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.) Person responsible for this application: Agency Use Only Received by Juris. Agency FEB 281979	1.510 2.264	(b) Tax 0.187	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate	1.697 2.544

F02/116/2024

. PARTICIP	ANTS: DATE: OCT 241979 BUYER-SELLER CODE
WELL	OPERATOR: Pacific States Gas 40: Inc. 014358
FIRST	PURCHASER: Equitable Gas Company 005939
OTHER	:
	Despersed for 12 months present at less the
1	DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER
7902	28.108.021.2871 Qualifies Fillingry
i	ing to Determination of this Well We File Number on all Communications Mew Prod. 8/19/80 P.L.
	CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING
ITEM NO.	
1 FE	RC-121 / Items not completed - Line No.
2 IV-	-1 - Agent V James C. Recht
3 IV-	-2 - Well Permit /
4 IV-	-6 - Well Plat
5 IV-	-35- Well Record / Drilling Deepening
6 IV-	-36- Gas-Oil Test: Gas Only — Was Oil Produced? Yes Ratio 324500
7 IV-	-39- Annual Production years
8 IV-	-40- 90 day Production 90 Days off Line:
9 IV-	-48- Application for Certification. Complete?
10 - 17	IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58. Complete Signed
18 - 28	Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map
	1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses
(5)	Date Completed 10-25-77 Deepened
(5)	Production Depth: 4520-4550
(5)	Production Formation: Benson
(5)	Find Open Flow: 1200 mcf
(5)	Finel R.P. 1830 - 4 hrs.
(6)	Other Gas Test:
(7)	Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production 365-55 mcfo; - (63.8) : 19 mcf
(8)	Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days 90g - 38 mct No011
(8)	Line Pressure: 265 PSIG from Daily Report
(5)	Oil Production: From Completion Report
(10-17)	Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done:
(10-17)	Is affidavit signed?Notarized?
Does offi	cial well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? Yes
	1 Information Does computer program confirm?
	mination Objected to? 3: Whom?

Dm

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Date Febr	uary 10,	. 19 79
Operator's Well No.	Pacific S Reed #1	tates
No. 47	O21	- 2871 Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL NGPA Section 108

NOTA SEC	2011 100	· · ·	
	DESIGNATED AGENT_	James C. Recht	
	ADDRESS .	P.O. Box N	
		Glenville, West	Virginia 26351
WELL OPERATOR Pacific States Gas & Oil,	Ingecation: Elevati	891	
ADDRESS P.O. Box 67	Watershed	Gluck Run	
Glenville, West Virginia 26351	DisGlenville (County Gilmer	Quad.Glenville
CAS PURCHASER Equitable Gas Company	Cas Purchase Cor	No. 645-B	
ADDRESS 420 Blvd. of The Allies	Meter Chart Code	2-43-25-218299-1	
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219	Date of Contract	10-17-75	

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

Standard oil field wellhead consisting of wellhead, tubing head, transition fitti ball valve, check valves, assorted ells, tees, nipples, bull plugs, unions, separator and 100 BBL tank.

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

- Equitable Gas Company Monthly Gas Purchase Statement: Available at Corporate Office of Well Operator Available at Corporate Office of Gas Producers Purchaser
- West Virginia Annual Business and Occupation Tax Return: Available at Corporate Office of Well Operator Available at West Virginia State Tax Department
- 3. Royalty Records: Available at Corporate Office of Well Operator
- 4. Well Tending Records: Available at Corporate Office of Well Operator

AYS OHLINE 33 7-02 - 287/ FI FARM , C.B. REED #1 4035 1931 1200 COUNTY GRACE AVO. FLOW PRESSURE 265 Pacific States Gas and Oil, Inc. 1875 1391 1710 1258 SHUT-IN PRESSURE __ 1/33 0AS 20478

1/33 0AS 20478

IL BBL

AS MFC

DEPT. OF MINES NY AUG 1 8 1980

02/16/2024

10 (8)	1			333	11 5 1002
1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank, 14 digits.)			47-021-28	71 J <i>P</i>	NN 1 5 1982
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)		107 Section of	NGPA 1		GAS DIVISION
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)			4670	feet	
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	P. 0 Street Glen	fic States . Box 67 ville	Gas & Oil,	WV 2635	
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a)	City			State Zip Cod	ie
or (b).) (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Gle Field Na Gil County		L man grades	WV State	Tall and
(b) For OCS wells:	- NAV	in tables of	and the state of	to the second second	Medical and American
	Area Na	Date of L Mo. Day		Block Numb	
(c): Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	_G.	B. Reed #	1	and the control of th	
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)					
O (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Equit Name	able Gas Co	mpany		5939
(b) Date of the contract:					Dayer Com
			Mo. Day	71.51 Yr.	
(c) Estimated annual production:			21.	0 MMcf.	A Committee of the Comm
		(a) Base Price (S/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a). (b) and (c)
Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		1.5.1.0			
Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		<u>D</u> E_R	E G U L A	T E D	
Person responsible for this application: Agency Use Only	Dona Name /	ld C. Supco	e		ted Agent

DATE: MAY 31 1982 BUYER-SELLER	CO
WELL OPERATOR: Pacific States Gast Oil, Inc. 01435	5 2
FIRST PURCHASER: Equitable Gas Co. 0059	3 9
OTHER:	
Checked < 5% 3	u
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER	5 0
820115-107-021=2871 Defend for the Comed 11-55,	
Use Above File Number on all Communications Relating to Determination of this Well	
CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING	
1. FERC -121 Items not completed - Line No. 7.0 b.c.d 8.0 Derega	1 +
1 11 ()	
2. IV-1 Agent / IJonald C. Supcoe 3. IV-2 Well Permit √	
4. IV-6 Well Plat √	
5. IV-35 Well Record / Drilling / Deepening	
6. IV-36 Gas-Oil Test: Gas Only / Was Oil Produced? / Ratio	_
7. IV-39 Annual Production years	
8. IV-40 90 day Production Days off line:	
9. IV-48 Application for certification. Complete?	
10-17. IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? Affidavit Signed	i /
8-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts	
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations	
Gas Analyses	_
(5) Date commenced: 10 20-77 Date completed 10-25-77 Deepened	
(5) Production Depth: 4520-50	
(5) Production Formation: Benson	
(5) Final Open Flow: 1200MCF (5) After Frac. R. P. 1830# 4 hrs.	
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: (8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days	
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days (8) Line Pressure: PSIG from Daily	D
	кер
(5) Oil Production: From Completion Report O-17. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done NO	
0-17. Is affidavit signed?	
oes official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information?	
as Determination Objected to By Whom?	
by whom:	

Pare received by Jurisdictional Agency STALE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEFASTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

:.: January 4 . . 1582

02/16/2024

Sperecer's Reed #1

FORM IV-55WC (12-78)

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Date January 4, 1982

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Operator's Well No. Reed #1

API Well No.

State County Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM HIGH COST GAS WELL - DEVONIAN SHALE. NGPA Section 107

NGPA Sect	ion 107
	DESIGNATED AGENT Donald C. Supcoe
	ADDRESS P. O. Box N
	Glenville, WV 26351
	LOCATION Elevation 891'
Pacific States WELL OPERATOR Gas & Oil, Inc.	Watershed Gluck Run
ADDRESS P. O. Box 67	DistGlenville County GilmerQuad. Glenvill
Glenville, WV 26351	Gas Purchase
GAS PURCHASER Equitable Gas Company	Contract No. 6645-B
ADDRESS 420 Boulevard of the Allies	Meter Chart Code 2-43-25-218299-1
Pittsburgh, PA 15219	Date of Contract October 17, 1975
* * * *	* * *
Date surface drilling began: October 30.	1977
Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well in	ell and explain how this was calculated. S psig and was calculated by
guaging the static surface pressure and usin	
estrapolate surface pressure to bottom hole $BHP = Pw + Pw \cdot e^{(GL/53.34T-1)}$	Pw = 1830
	L = 4531 $T = 120$ $G = .75$ $BHP = 2077$
AFF	IDAVIT
I have calculated the percentage of footage Devonian Shale as indicated by a Gamma Ray described in subparagraph (3)(i) or (3)(ii report described in subparagraph (3)(ii)(B of potentially disqualifying non-shale foo percent of the gross Devonian age interval	index of less than 0.7 if a Gamma Ray log (A) has been filed, or as indicated by the); I have demonstrated that the percentage
	gmul #
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	
COUNTY OF Gilmer , TO-WIT:	
I, Donald C. Supcoe, a Notary	Public in and for the state and county
aforesaid, do certify that F. H. McCullou	gh, III , whose name is signed to
the writing above, bearing date the 4th acknowledged the same before me, in my cou	day of January, 19 8227, Has 24
Given under my hand and official seal this	
My term of office expires on the 6th day	or November , 19 9]

10.	3	38 - 57 30-7/2
		N
		30.7/2
-1		30.
		words wife of the state of the
1		snyo
-2		yory & &
		W 4130E
		REAL NATE HAN 346 NO 930 F WA 291
-3		PSE N74'E NA 346 244.
	Hictory	N37-30:E N74:E NA 346 SING PROCES N74:E NA 346 Recad 7/2: 10
	م م	in a
	Alice Snuder	
1	Person 130	1273
, or	of o	+15'
, Carso	967	
charles carson	/ G.	B. REED
N5 170'5 N5		LES CHOCK
, 3 N79'E		W. 44.
N79'E 258'	P.S.No.1 Q Elev: 891'	38115E 9511
A. I	2.07	James Floyd
		The Dee M. As
Snog & Gluck Run		To May de Maria Control
(5 10)	M.88 N	James
7	James Floud	
		(
Minimum Error of Closure /in 200		
	Source of Elevation_	USGS B.M. at Glenville Drive In Theatre = 725
	I the undersidued be	reby certify that this map is correct to the best of my know-
Fracture	ledge and belief and a	hows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules are oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.
New Location	and regulations of the	74.14 -
Drill Deeper	Map No.	Signed: N S E W
	1	
Company PACIFIC STATES GA		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Address PO Box 67, Glenville, V	Vest Va	OIL AND GAS DIVISION CHARLESTON
Farm G. B. Reed		CHARLESTON
Tract Acres 75.74 Leas		WELL LOCATION MAP
Well (Farm) No. P.S. No.1 Serial No.		47
Elevation (Spirit Level) 891'	mill- 71/-	FILE NO. 02/-287/ 02/16/2024
Quadrangle Glenville 15'- Glenville, 7/2		02/10/2021
County Gilmer Distin	Glanvilla	+ Denotes location of well on United States
Engineer WAHART		+ Denotes location of well on United States Topographic Maps, scale 1 to , latitude
Engineer MASSoct	7	Topographic Maps, scale 1 to , latitude and longitude lines being represented by
Engineer's Registration No. 1227	445 200	Topographic Maps, scale 1 to , latitude and longitude lines being represented by border lines as shown.
Engineer MASSout	4.4.5 200 No.	Topographic Maps, scale 1 to , latitude and longitude lines being represented by